

PEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the
petitioner for exemption from surrendering.

Perused the impugned judgment and heard
Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel for the
petitioner.

The offence for which the petitioner has
been convicted is under Sections 148, 302/149
IPC and hence I am not inclined to allow the
exemption application. The application for
exemption from surrendering is rejected.

Four weeks time is granted to the
petitioner to surrender and file proof of
surrender.

(O.P. Sharma) Stand over by four weeks.
Court Master (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master