

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRL.M.P Nos.21272 & 21608 of 2016
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.747 OF 2012

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

In the matter of :

GULAB SINGH

Applicant(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

CrI.M.P. Nos. 21272 & 21608 of 2016 are allowed as prayed. Consequently, the appeal qua appellant no.1-Gulab Singh is permitted to be withdrawn.

The Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 4, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP. 21272 & 21608/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 747/2012

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of appeal on behalf of appellant no. 1 and exemption from filing o.t and office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Crl.M.P. Nos. 21272 & 21608 of 2016 are allowed as prayed. Consequently, the appeal qua appellant no.1-Gulab Singh is permitted to be withdrawn.

The Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the memo of parties.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)