

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 117033/2018 & 117035/2018 In
Criminal Appeal No. 743/2012

PEER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s). for clarification/direction/interim bail, exemption
from filing O.T.)

Date : 31-08-2018 These applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vineet, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case,
the appellant is directed to be released on interim
bail for the period of two months to the satisfaction
of the trial Court.

Application for interim bail stands disposed
of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar