

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 747 OF 2012

SHOBHARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the appellant has expired and hence, the appeal is abated.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as abated.

.....J.  
[ KURIAN JOSEPH ]

.....J.  
[ S. ABDUL NAZEER ]

New Delhi;  
October 10, 2018.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 743/2012

PEER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 746/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 744/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 747/2012 (II-A)

Date : 10-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCr1.A. No. 747/2012

The appeal is dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

Cr1. A. No. 743/2012, Cr1.A. No. 746/2012, Cr1.A. No. 744/2012

**Post after Diwali vacation.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**